
Foothill High School Band & Color Guard Fresno Itinerary  
Saturday, November 22nd and 23rd, 2025 

Hotel - Piccadilly Inn Airport: 5115 E McKinley Ave, Fresno, CA 93727 - Show Packet 
Performance Venue - Buchanan High School: 1560 N Minnewawa Ave Clovis, CA 93619 

 
Saturday, November 22nd, 2025 
No loading of Trucks and Trailers - Equipment will be loaded after friends and family. 
7:00 am Call time in the band room 
7:15 am Load the buses (make sure you have everything you need) 

-​ Pack two of everything you need for performance. We perform twice! 
-​ Two pairs of socks, two t-shirts, two shorts or leggings. 

7:30 am Buses depart Foothill HS to Buchanan HS 
10:45 am Buses arrive at Buchanan HS & unload the truck 
11:30 am Lunch provided by boosters 
12:00 pm Put on uniforms 
12:15 pm Line up in two’s with visual staff 
12:30 pm Visual warm up 
1:30 pm Music warm-up 
2:35 pm To field staging area 
2:45 pm Field staging area  
3:00 pm Marching Band performs “4 Dimensions & Beyond” 
3:20 pm Put equipment away (Since awards are soon after we perform, we will keep equipment 
off to the side and walk back into the stadium to watch awards 
3:50 pm 4A Class Awards (DMs and Seniors on the field for awards) 
4:30 pm Put equipment away and change out of uniform 
5:00 pm Walk to the stadium - Dinner on your own! Please bring money to buy food from various 
food trucks.   
5:00 pm In the stands to watch 5A bands - We sit together on the back sideline side of the field. 
8:45 pm Head back to the buses after Amador Valley performs. Don’t stay for awards. 
9:15 pm Buses will depart to hotel 
9:30 pm Arrive at hotel - Meeting with Mr. Fagundes in the lobby 
10:30 pm Go to your rooms 
11:00 pm Lights out - We have a long day tomorrow. Get plenty of sleep! 
 
Sunday, November 23rd, 2025  

7:15 am Wake up - Pack and clean up 

7:30-8:15 am - Breakfast 

8:45 am Load the buses 

9:00 am Depart the hotel 

9:15 am Buses arrive at Buchanan HS & unload the trucks and trailer 

https://www.westernbands.org/events/files-events/1000/1301/4_5A-WBA-Championship-Weekend-Complete-Directors-Packet.pdf
https://www.melodymunch.band/november-22-2025-champs


9:45 am Put on uniforms 

10:15 am Line up in two’s with visual staff 

10:30 am Visual warm up 

11:45 am Music warm-up 

12:45 pm To field staging area 

1:05 pm Field staging area  

1:15 pm Marching Band performs “4 Dimensions & Beyond” 

1:35 pm Put equipment away/change out of uniform 

1:45 pm Lunch provided by boosters 

2:30 pm Walk together to stadium to watch bands perform 

    •    Dinner on your own! Please bring money to buy food from various food trucks. Eat before 
5:00pm. 

5:15 pm Back to the band trailer/trucks and change into uniform for full retreat. No Shakos 

5:45 pm Walk to stadium together 

6:30 pm Awards Ceremony 

7:30 pm Walk back to the band trailer/trucks and put uniforms back away. 

8:00 pm Load the buses 

8:15 pm Buses depart Buchanan HS 

11:30 pm Arrive at FHS and unload trucks (Everyone must stay until everything is put away) 

 

Things to remember:  
✓ LONG BLACK Socks!   ✓ Clean Marching Shoes  

✓ Deodorant   ✓ Warm Jacket   ✓ Show Shirt 
 

NO ONE is allowed to leave the Buchanan High School Campus. All Foothill HS rules 
apply on all field trips. You are representing Foothill High School, PUSD & Pleasanton. 

Make us all proud to be a part of the Foothill Marching Band & Color Guard. 
We always need parent volunteers before and after our performance. Please sign up! 

Your help would be greatly appreciated. 


